PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TRANSIT PROVIDER: Fort Bend, County of

FTA GRANT #: TX-18-X034 :

CFDA #. 20.509

TXDOT PROJECT #: RPT 1305 (12) 34

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT #: 51312F7288

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT #: 512XXF7052

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT # 1

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, called the “State”, and Fort Bend, County of, called the

“Transit Provider”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Transit Provider executed a project grant agreement on June

18, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, balance amounts from previous project grant agreements have become final and
the amount available for this project grant agreement has been reduced; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Transit Provider do agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Description of Aménded ltems

This amendment decreases the project grant agreement by $2,482. The maximum
amount payable without modification in ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION is revised to

$174,668.

Attachment B, hereto attached, is the revised Project Budget and shall replace the Project

Budget page in said agreement.

All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are unchanged
and remain in full force and effect. This amendment will become effective on the later date

of full execution by both parties.

Fort Bend, County of Project Grant Agreement #: 51312F7288

PGA Amendment Page 10of 2

Revised 07/28/2011



2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions
This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the
date of final execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the

terms of this PGA.

3. Signatory Warranty

Each signhatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this

agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Transit Provider in duplicate.

Sigiature
Robert E. Hebert

Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name
County Judge

Title

November 5, 2013

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Signature

Travis Madison
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Public Transportation Coordinator
Title

Date

List of Attachments
B — Project Budget

Fort Bend, Couhty of
PGA Amendment Page 2 of 2

Project Grant Agreement #: 51312F7288
Revised 07/28/2011



Bsectior 1 Project Idsntification’

Legend
al Federal State Locat T™mC
" 51312F7288
FREFT
|~ Tdecdls |
I Toxas (KT
of Transportation
: S Total of All Programs §5311 Total
Fusl Type | Federal State Local TDC
94,101 75,281 18,820 94101
Preventive Maintenance .7A.00]
I 78,8201 04,107 |
L State Tocal TOC
YAdministration Costs 1338
Planning Costs
7,355 |
i 24} Fedoral State | tocal | TDC
Toss Operating 41,800 145275 [ 6525)
Farebox Revenue (Cannot be used as Match) 48,750 48,750
eraing X TE,525 H 55,525 ]
§5311
Total Total
° Federa | State Local | 7DC
293,830 177,149 118,681 293,830
 Amend/Revision # Amend. 1
0 ect e A d 0 Start Date
Revisio ér, as appropridte End Date 08/31/14
evision Date TIS T3
ARG EEE Section 1l Capital 7 §531
apital Desoription Total of All Progs Fadoral Sohe = ToC Total,
p Cost ontra (12,836, (10,349) (2,587) (12,
Ul Admin nt
[P EVEHEVE Vilﬁlmance
urchase of Service
PTEVEUINE Ual Eenancgf-! 1)
Purcl ;asea Bervice-5370
ALC530Capal |
(10,349)] I 2587 (ua—*o
Federal Stals Local T0C Toral |
27740 - 5285 26,425 ]
77,140 5255 | 20,525
ection IV: Operating. 7 Federal State ] Local | __3IBC Total
ross Operating (33,244) (19,973) | azzny) (33,244
Farebox Revenue (Cannot be used as Match] (0,/UZ] (8.702) (0,7
et Uperading (20, {13,271 (13,201)} 6,94,
5531
Total g SEQ oo TBE Total
{13,054} {2,480)| {10,573 {13,U4]
ate
ate CLELE! i
evision Date T705713] - 1
4
Tatal of All Pragrams F—regera STy Toca TpC Total
B1.163 64,932 16233 81,165
Preventive Maintenance .7A.00
71.13|
reventive Mainfenance-5310 | 71.7A.00]
(Purchase of Service-5310 11.71.13,
0 Capltal
Capital Subtctal BN, 100 63,032 T 15,233 | BT, 100 |
R ERrER Section : Plannimg/AGmn . e e x Federal State. Tocal THC Total
MM ] 33,103 26,482 6621 33103
Planning Costs
THal Admin/Plannimg Go 76,482 X7 33,703
N : "~ Rewsed. Budget - Faderal St Tocal | 10C [ Toal |
m 208 556 125,302 BIBE] 206,556 |
arebox Revenue (Cannot be Used as Match) 42.048 42,048 42,048
Na’i Operaing k3 83,554 B3.5%] 100,008 |
Revised Budget - B . 5311 T Yot
- Federd | State | - Locd& TDC )
Total Transit Budgetl 280,776 774,568 | ] 5 200,776




